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DD-15/15
Direct driven centrifugal fans / DD / Technical Data

Technical Data

m³/hqV

DD 15/15 142951 3F 6P 1V +SCT

400 V
50 Hz

A

I

DD 15/15 142951 3F 6P 1V +SCT

440 V
60 Hz

0

Pa

m³/h
p s

F
qV

100

400

A

I

200

300

500

700

600

Pa

p s
F

0 5000 10000

4.0

2.0

0

6.0

8.0

10.0

0

200

100

300

400

500

0 5000 10000

81 dB

[L1]

78
80

84

86

88

89

LWA7

5.0

0

10.0

15.0

83 dB
[L2] 82

85

86

88

LWA7

DD 15/15 M9G3 3F 6P 1V +SCT

230/400 V
50 Hz

A

I

Pa

p s
F

4.0

2.0

0

6.0

8.0

10.0

0

50

200

100

150

250

300

350

400

450

500

78 dB
[L3]

81

75

73

71

64 78

75

64

77

74

64

75

76

65
79

75

84

83

LWA7

DD 15/15 1429P2 3F 6P 1V +SCT

400 V
50 Hz

Pa

m³/h

p s
F

qV

A

I

4000 80002000 6000 100000
0

50

200

100

150

250

300

350

400

450

500

4.0

2.0

0

6.0

8.0

10.0

81

[L5]

79 dB

77

82

82

81

81

82

82

82

84

86

79

76

72

72

73

73

77

77

78

180V

230V

280V

400V

LWA7

m³/hqV

0 4000 80002000 6000 10000

180V

230V

280V

400V

Officiele importeur van Nicotra Gebhardt www.dewitventilatoren.nl

https://www.dewitventilatoren.nl/


157

DD-15/15
Direct driven centrifugal fans / DD / Technical Data

Technical Data
Speed 
control Curves

Nominal 
motor power Poles Phases Connection

Mains 
frequency

Max. power 
consumption

Max. current 
consumption Speed

DD 15/15 W – Hz W A 1/min
142951 3F 6P 1V +SCT * [L1/L2] 2200 6 3~ Y 50/60 4594 8.5 960
M9G3 3F 6P 1V +SCT (1) [L3] 2200 6 3~ D/Y 50 3877 7 900
1429P2 3F 6P 1V +SCT (2) [L5] 2200 6 3~ Y 50 4140 6.8 910

Technical Data

Operating 
Capacitor

Nominal 
capacitor 
voltage

Motor 
protection 
class

Motor ther-
mal class

Thermal 
protection

Media 
Temperature 
max. Fan weight

Density of 
media

Installation 
type (ISO 
5801)

Article 
number

DD 15/15 °C kg kg/m³
142951 3F 6P 1V +SCT IP55 F NO 40 60 1.2 B 6109C8
M9G3 3F 6P 1V +SCT IP20 F NO 40 36 1.2 B 6109W2
1429P2 3F 6P 1V +SCT IP55 F EXT 40 51 1.2 B 6109GX

(1) = Speed controllable via Transformer
(2) = Speed controllable via TRIAC or Transformer
(3) = Speed controllable via Inverter 
* = No speed control available

[HI] High speed, [ME] Medium speed, [LO] Low speed
Attention! We suggest to do not use the fan in the grey marked area! The noise 
ratings given in the performance curves are sound power level LWA7, see „Technical 
Description“.

Dimensions in mm, subject to change.
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DD-15/15
Direct driven centrifugal fans / DD / Technical Data

Technical Data
DD 15/15 142958 3F 8P 1V +SCT
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DD-15/15
Direct driven centrifugal fans / DD / Technical Data

Technical Data
Speed 
control Curves

Nominal 
motor power Poles Phases Connection

Mains 
frequency

Max. power 
consumption

Max. current 
consumption Speed

DD 15/15 W – Hz W A 1/min
142958 3F 8P 1V +SCT * [L7/L8] 1500 8 3~ Y 50/60 2865 5.4 715

Technical Data

Operating 
Capacitor

Nominal 
capacitor 
voltage

Motor 
protection 
class

Motor ther-
mal class

Thermal 
protection

Media 
Temperature 
max. Fan weight

Density of 
media

Installation 
type (ISO 
5801)

Article 
number

DD 15/15 °C kg kg/m³
142958 3F 8P 1V +SCT IP55 F NO 40 78 1.2 B 6109F6

(1) = Speed controllable via Transformer
(2) = Speed controllable via TRIAC or Transformer
(3) = Speed controllable via Inverter 
* = No speed control available

[HI] High speed, [ME] Medium speed, [LO] Low speed
Attention! We suggest to do not use the fan in the grey marked area! The noise 
ratings given in the performance curves are sound power level LWA7, see „Technical 
Description“.

Dimensions in mm, subject to change.
DD 15/15 142958 3F 8P 1V +SCT
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